# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number listed in the Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 008754 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/903,123 filed July 30, 1997, for Solar Array for Satellite Vehicles.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Max D. Benton	10/08/1997	
P. Alan Jones	10/06/1997	
Brian Spence	10/06/1997	
Earl McCutcheon	10/06/1997	
Carl Devillier	10/07/1997	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC.	
Street Address:	dress: 93 Castilian Drive	
City:	Goleta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5961738

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: pastivers@traskbritt.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Walkowski

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2507-7812US

PATENT

REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0539

500115815

T 840 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Walkowski
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment executed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment executed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment executed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment executed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment executed#page5.tif	
source=Assignment executed#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0540

	FORM PTC-1566 1-31-92 10 - 24 - 15	QQ7 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	7	
	10-24-1:	Patent Place		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			
	1. Name of conveying party() 1005564	trached original documents or loop (tered). 1	4 1997	
	Max D. Benton	Name: AEC Able Engineerin RECEIP	L vio	
_	P. Alan Jones Brian Spence		· No F	
G	Earl McCutcheon	Internal Address:		
1711.	Carl devillier Addisonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   O Yes O No		ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
*	3. Nature of conveyance:			
2	SX Assignment	Street Address: 93 Castilian Drive		
0	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	***************************************		
3	Other	City: Goleta State: a. zip:93117		
~	Execution Date: October 8, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) atteched? 🗀 Yes — X 👸 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1 ' - i	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	08/930,123		#	
			Watermanner version	
	Additional numbers atta			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Donald D. Mon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Nation:			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	· ·	XIII Enclosed	$\lesssim$	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Tresous	
	Street Address: 750 East Green St		<b>4</b>	
	Suite 303	8. Deposit account number:	مسلان ديو	
	City: Pasadena State: Ca. ZIP: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	宋学 .	
	DO NOT USE 1	THE SPACE	78	
	-		64	
	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	of the original document.	and any anation of any and copy is a mus copy		
	Donald D. Mon	october 10, 1997	Office Diffice domark	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	ng denosi i Post o sindicate sind Tra	
-		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Maria so	
-	ONB No. 0651-0011 (srp. 4/94)  Do not detach I		la being the sale free sale Perionis	
		95 S	18 555 /	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	its occost or it Service "E 237 CFR 110 Commissioner	
	Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments			
	Washington, D.C. 20	2231	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet	t is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ng the document and gathering the data needed,		
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	ng the document and gathering the data needed,		
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of it	nformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	Federal Edward	
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bud Washington, D.C. 20503.	Iget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	Wand Addr	

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0541

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, MAX D. BENTON, P. ALAN JONES, BRIAN SPENCE, EARL McCUTCHEON and CARL DEVILLIER residing at 175 Salisbury Avenue, Goleta, California 93117, 321 Barranca Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93109, 955 Nysted Drive, Solvang, California 93463, 3354 Pine Street, Santa Ynez, California 93460 and 2403 De La Vina #4, Santa Barbara, California 93105, respectively have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLAR PANELS FOR SATELLITE VEHICLES, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/930,123 filed July 30, 1997.

#### and

WHEREAS, AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 93 Castilian Drive, Goleta, California 93117, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said MAX D. BENTON, P. ALAN JONES, BRIAN SPENCE, EARL McCUTCHEON AND CARL DEVILLIER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC. and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certificates and certificates of reexamination; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC., and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

"Express Mail" maltine label number of the is being deposited with the United States Postal Scribe "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" sorvice under 37 CFH 1.10 on the date initiated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 26231.

DONALD D. MON

Rug. No. 18,255

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0542 AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC., and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to US respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and applications for certificates of re-examination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said AEC ABLE ENGINEERING CO., INC., and its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2

Witness

Brian Spence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
6 day of OCTOBER , 1997
Alugard Earl McCutcheon
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
7 th day of OCTOBER, 1997
CION
Carl Devillier
Witness